502547501 10/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2593038

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Execution Date			
JAMIE COBLENTZ			02/07/2013		
VANESA SOLIPA			02/07/2013		
VICTOR BECERRA			02/07/2013		
MARTIN GAGNON			02/07/2013		
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	MONTREAL CANADA H2R 2M2				
PROPERTY NUMBER	=====================================				
Property Type		Number			
Property					
Property Application Number:		9471019			
	29				
Application Number:	29 E DATA (312)91	9471019			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-1525-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORI R. FULLER
Signature:	/Jori R. Fuller/
Date:	10/28/2013

300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

Total Attachments: 3

502547501

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

source=13-1525-DIV_Assignment#page1.tif source=13-1525-DIV_Assignment#page2.tif source=13-1525-DIV_Assignment#page3.tif

'AIENI

REEL: 031488 FRAME: 0038

CH \$40,00



<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, we (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"):

Full Name of Assignors	City	STATE OR PROVINCE AND COUNTRY
Jamie COBLENTZ	Montreal	Québec, Canada
Venesa SOLIPA	Montreal	Québec, Canada
Victor BECERRA	Westmount	Québec, Canada
Martin GAGNON	Blainville	Québec, Canada

hereby assign, vest and transfer (and/or confirm such assignment, vesting or transfer) to:

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNEE	Business Address	7
Sensio Inc.	1175 Place du Frère André, Montrèal (Québec) H2R 2M2 CANADA	

and its successors, assigns or legal representatives (collectively herein called the "Assignee"), the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and everywhere else throughout the world in the industrial design(s) and improvements which are the subject of the industrial design application(s) identified as:

To a send day year	TITLE OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN APPLICATION	FILING DATE	Serial Number
************	COOKING UNIT	February 8, 2013	US 29/445,270

and related industrial design application(s) and industrial design registration(s), this assignment including said industrial design application(s), and all United States and foreign industrial design registrations granted for any of said industrial design(s) or improvement(s), including all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers; privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said industrial design application(s); and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for industrial design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said industrial designs and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said industrial design(s) or industrial design application(s) as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference, opposition, litigation, or similar proceedings related to said industrial design(s) or industrial design application(s), to sign such further applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said industrial design application(s) and securing registered designs thereon.

DM MTL/291344/00065/2976538.1

PATENT REEL: 031488 FRAME: 0039 The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby authorize the insertion on this Assignment of the serial number(s) and filling date(s) of said industrial design application(s) when known.

The Assignors hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any official whose duty it is to issue registered designs on said industrial design application(s), and on any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof to Assignee in accordance herewith. It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment be drafted in the English language. C'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession soit rédigée en langue anglaise.

SIGNED this	07	day of	Frhalam	2013		
	(day)	, -··· .	(month)	(year)		
WITNESS:	, and the second second			ASSIGNOR:		
	6			2		
Full Name:	Venesa	Solida			Jame COBLENTZ	
		:			!	
CIONED WA		dan af	grine with			
SIGNED this	<i></i>	uay u	(month)	<i>菜の/ろ</i> (year)		
WITNESS:				ASSIGNOR:	,	
	\rightarrow	A		3		
Full Name:	Tamie	19.73 3.			Venesa SOLIPA	***************************************

SIGNED this		day of	February (modilin)	
WITNESS:	i de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	4		ASSIGNOR:
Full Name:		James	e Cobbentz	Victor BECERRA
SIGNED this	7.44 (day)	day of	february (month)	2013 (yean)
WITNESS:	21		·	ASSIGNOR
Full Name:	Jamie 1	Coblectz		Martin GAGNON

READ and APPROVED

day of <u>February</u> 201 (month) y (year

Per: __Marie-Michéle Normandeau___

Title: ____General Counsel____

SIGNED this

Sensio Inc.

DM_MTL/291344.00065/2976538.1

RECORDED: 10/28/2013

PATENT REEL: 031488 FRAME: 0041